

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC,  
HAGARI BOMMANAHALLI**

**PRESENT: SRI. VIJAYKUMAR S. JATLA B.Sc., LL.B.  
Civil Judge & JMFC, Hagari Bommanahalli**

**DATED THIS THE 21<sup>st</sup> DAY OF JUNE-2017.**

**O.S.No.211/2016**

Sri. Badiger Dodda Veerappa

.....Plaintiff

V/s.

Smt. Kanamodagu Nagamma & Others

.....Defendants

**I S S U E S**

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that plaintiff is the absolute owner and is in peaceful possession of the suit schedule property?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves that the alleged interference by the defendant in respect of the suit schedule property?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief sought for ?
- 4) What order or decree?

**(VIJAYKUMAR S.JATLA)**

Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Hagaribommanahalli.